

## PRESS RELEASE

North Ridgeville City Council - 7307 Avon Belden Road - North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039

Telephone: (440)353-1508 Fax: (440)353-1528 e-mail: tpeet@nridgeville.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: August 19, 2015

**Contact:** Tara L. Peet, MMC, Assistant Clerk of Council

Phone: (440) 353-1508 Facsimile: (440) 353-1528

## COMMITTEE MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

North Ridgeville, Ohio

Chairman Robert Olesen of the Building and Lands Committee has announced a Building and Lands Committee meeting on Tuesday, September 8, 2015 at 6:45 P.M. This meeting will be held in Council Chambers at North Ridgeville City Hall, 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the following:

T 126-2015 AN ORDINANCE CREATING A PENALTY IN N.R.C.O CHAPTER

1294, SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS, FOR FAILING TO CALL

FOR BUILDING INSPECTIONS.

(Introduced by CBO Guy Fursdon)

T 129-2015 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1240.01 OF THE CODIFIED

ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING CODE ORDINANCE, TO REZONE THE FOLLOWING LAND: LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF

MEADOW LAKES BLVD. AND CENTER RIDGE ROAD;

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBERS 07-00-040-000-005. 07-00-040-000-015, 07-00-040-000-018, 07-00-033-102-024 AND 07-00-033-102-025 (AS SHOWN BY LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED); FROM B-2 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT AND R-1 RESIDENCE DISTRICT

TO R-2 MULTIPLE RESIDENCE DISTRICT AND OWNED BY

RIDGE MINERALS, LLC.

(Introduced by petition of Ridge Minerals, LLC on 08/11/2015)

cc (email only): All City

City Council News media Pat Rakoci-Redwood